Fax Option Type M19 (D3BV)

G3 Interface Unit Type M19 (D3BV)

Fax Option Type M20 (D3BT)

G3 Interface Unit Type M20 (D3BT)

FAX Memory Unit Type M19 64MB (D3BZ2)
Fax Connection Unit Type M19 (D3BD)
Fax Connection Unit Type M20 (D3BC)
Handset HS3020 (D739)

PARTS CATALOG

This catalog gives the numbers and names of parts on this machine.

1 Fax Option TypeM19  «eee 3P
2 G3Interface Unit TypeM19 ~ ----- 5P
3 FaxOption TypeM20 ----- 7P
4 G3Interface Unit TypeM20  ----- 9P
5 FaxOpton .. 11P
PartsIndex e 13P

May 9, 2016 V1.00



1. Fax Option Type M19

AN

SRS
SRASIASRAN
ISR

{ o

2]
funy

2

102

Fax Option Type M19
(D3BV-01,02,03,04,05)

NA Only

oS >

101

106

102 103

107

105

3




1. Fax Option Type M19

Ir;\:i:x Part No. Description Ac;stZl::Iry Ir;“d:x Part No. Description Ags:;,n':::y
1 D2388201 |FCU:SERVICE:(NA) 1 101 03530050N |SCREW:M3X5
D2388202 |FCU:SERVICE:(EU/AA/KOR/CHN) 1 102 | 04543006N |TAPPING SCREW:ROUND POINT:3X6
D2388203 |FCU:SERVICE:(TWN) 1 103 11040702 |CONNECTOR
2 B1345050 |SPEAKER:B134 1 104 11050042 |WIRE BINDER:(NA)
3 D2395887 |BRACKET:FCU 1 105 11050758 |CLAMP:LWSM-0306A
4 D2395885 |INSULATING SHEET:FCU3.8E 1 106 11050780 |CLAMP:LWST-1012
5 D2395886 |BRACKET:SAFETY:FCU3.8E 1 107 16072251 |FERRITE CORE:K3 NF-75(N)BKO
6 H5235350 |MODULER CORD:(NA) 1




2. G3 Interface Unit Type M19

G3 Interface Unit Type M19
(D3BV-07,08,12)

\

o 4@
A é‘

101

[ —
o RGN S
«\ ASEEHR T oo



2. G3 Interface Unit Type M19

Ir;;i:x Part No. Description A(:st:r:::y Ir;“d:x Part No. Description Ac;st;’:::y
1 D3BV5241 |HARNESS:FCU-CCU:C2AB 1 101 | 04543006Q [TAPPING SCREW:3X6
2 D1505634 |PCB:CCUIF-A:ASS'Y 1 102 11050042 |WIRE BINDER:(NA)
3 D2395897 |BRACKET:G3/G4 1 103 11050638 |CLAMP:RFC-33V0
4 D3BV5172 |PCB:SG3-ND:ASS'Y:(NA) 1 104 16072251 |FERRITE CORE:K3 NF-75(N)BKO
D3BV5174 |PCB:SG3-ND:ASS'Y:(EU/AA/KOR/CHN) 1
D3BV5176 |PCB:SG3-ND:ASS'Y:(TWN) 1
5 H5235350 |MODULER CORD:(NA) 1




3. Fax Option Type M20

Fax Option Type M20
(D3BT-01,02,03,04,05)

NA Only
%7

104—S

101 102 103

106 107 108




3. Fax Option Type M20

Ir;:l:x Part No. Description AsttZr::lry Ir;;i:x Part No. Description A(;st:::::-y
1 B1345050 |SPEAKER:B134 1 101 | 03530050N |SCREW:M3X5
2 D1675630 |PCB:GWFCU-IF14E:ASS'Y 1 102 | 04543006Q |TAPPING SCREW:3X6
3 D2415897 |BRACKET:FCU 1 103 11040702 |CONNECTOR
4 D2415898 |BRACKET:SPEAKER 1 104 11050042 |WIRE BINDER:(NA)
5 D2415899 |SUPPORTING PLATE:FCU 1 105 11050692 |CLAMP:LES-0503
6 D2388201 |FCU:SERVICE:(NA) 1 106 11050758 |CLAMP:LWSM-0306A
D2388202 |FCU:SERVICE:(EU/AA/KOR/CHN) 1 107 11050780 |CLAMP:LWST-1012
D2388203 |FCU:SERVICE:(TWN) 1 108 16072251 |FERRITE CORE:K3 NF-75(N)BKO
7 H5235350 |[MODULER CORD:(NA) 1




4. G3 Interface Unit Type M20

G3 Interface Unit Type M20
(D3BT-07,08,12)

\




4. G3 Interface Unit Type M20

Ir;‘;:l:x Part No. Description Ags“elr:slry Ir;;i:x Part No. Description A(:st;’n:::y
1 D3BT5241 |HARNESS:FCU-CCU 1 101 | 04543006Q |TAPPING SCREW:3X6
2 D1505634 |PCB:CCUIF-A:ASS'Y 1 102 11050042 |WIRE BINDER:(NA)
3 D2415896 |BRACKET:G3/G4 1 103 11050638 |CLAMP:RFC-33V0
4 D3BV5172 |PCB:SG3-ND:ASS'Y:(NA) 1 104 16072251 |FERRITE CORE:K3 NF-75(N)BKO
D3BV5174 |PCB:SG3-ND:ASS'Y:(EU/AA/KOR/CHN) 1
D3BV5176 |PCB:SG3-ND:ASS'Y:(TWN) 1
5 H5235350 |MODULER CORD:(NA) 1

10




5. Fax Option

FAX Memory Unit Type M19 64MB (D3BZ-17)

Fax Connection Unit Type M19
(D3BD-01,02,03)

o,

Fax Connection Unit Type M20
(D3BC-01,02,03)

.

11

Handset HS3020 (D739-17)
NA only



5. Fax Option

Ir;:l:x Part No. Description AsttZr::lry Ir;;i:x Part No. Description A(;st:;::y
1 D3BZ5899 |BRACKET:MEMORY 1 101 | 03530050N |SCREW:M3X5
2 D1675740 |PCB:MBOARD:ASS'Y | 1 102 | 03603006N |SCREW:M3X6
3 D5931012 |BRACKET:HAND SET 1 103 | 03603012N |SCREW:M3X12
4 D7395005 |HAND SET:ASS'Y:(NA) 1 104 | 03604012N |SCREW:M4X12
5 D3BD5001 |SD-CARD:CONNECTION:ASS'Y 1 105 | 04543006Q |TAPPING SCREW:3X6
6 D3BC5001 |SD-CARD:CONNECTION:ASS'Y 1 106 | 04583010N |HEXAGON HEAD TAPPING SCREW:3X10
107 11050758 |CLAMP:LWSM-0306A
108 16072251 |FERRITE CORE:K3 NF-75(N)BKO

12



Ed
Sticky Note
No 2
PCIL: May 2017


Parts Index



Parts Index

o Page and
Part No. Description Indgex No.

03530050N SCREW:M3X5 3-101
03530050N SCREW:M3X5 7-101
03530050N SCREW:M3X5 11-101
03603006N SCREW:M3X6 11-102
03603012N SCREW:M3X12 11-103
03604012N SCREW:M4X12 11-104
04543006N TAPPING SCREW:ROUND POINT:3X6 3-102
04543006Q TAPPING SCREW:3X6 5-101
04543006Q TAPPING SCREW:3X6 7-102
04543006Q TAPPING SCREW:3X6 9-101
04543006Q TAPPING SCREW:3X6 11-105
04583010N HEXAGON HEAD TAPPING SCREW:3X10 11-106
11040702 CONNECTOR 3-103
11040702 CONNECTOR 7-103
11050042 WIRE BINDER:(NA) 3-104
11050042 WIRE BINDER:(NA) 5-102
11050042 WIRE BINDER:(NA) 7-104
11050042 WIRE BINDER:(NA) 9-102
11050638 CLAMP:RFC-33V0 5-103
11050638 CLAMP:RFC-33V0 9-103
11050692 CLAMP:LES-0503 7-105
11050758 CLAMP:LWSM-0306A 3-105
11050758 CLAMP:LWSM-0306A 7-106
11050758 CLAMP:LWSM-0306A 11-107
11050780 CLAMP:LWST-1012 3-106
11050780 CLAMP:LWST-1012 7-107
16072251 FERRITE CORE:K3 NF-75(N)BKO 3-107
16072251 FERRITE CORE:K3 NF-75(N)BKO 5-104
16072251 FERRITE CORE:K3 NF-75(N)BKO 7-108
16072251 FERRITE CORE:K3 NF-75(N)BKO 9-104
16072251 FERRITE CORE:K3 NF-75(N)BKO 11-108
B1345050 SPEAKER:B134 3-2
B1345050 SPEAKER:B134 7-1
D1505634 PCB:CCUIF-A:ASS'Y 5-2
D1505634 PCB:CCUIF-A:ASS'Y 9-2

13

- Page and
Part No. Description Ind?ax No.
D1675630 PCB:GWFCU-IF14E:ASS'Y 7-2
D1675740 PCB:MBOARD:ASS'Y 11-2
D2388201 FCU:SERVICE:(NA) 3-1
D2388201 FCU:SERVICE:(NA) 7-6
D2388202 FCU:SERVICE:(EU/AA/KOR/CHN) 3-1
D2388202 FCU:SERVICE:(EU/AA/KOR/CHN) 7-6
D2388203 FCU:SERVICE:(TWN) 3-1
D2388203 FCU:SERVICE:(TWN) 7-6
D2395885 INSULATING SHEET:FCUS3.8E 3-4
D2395886 BRACKET:SAFETY:FCU3.8E 3-5
D2395887 BRACKET:FCU 3-3
D2395897 BRACKET:G3/G4 5-3
D2415896 BRACKET:G3/G4 9-3
D2415897 BRACKET:FCU 7-3
D2415898 BRACKET:SPEAKER 7-4
D2415899 SUPPORTING PLATE:FCU 7-5
D3BC5001 SD-CARD:CONNECTION:ASS'Y 11-6
D3BD5001 SD-CARD:CONNECTION:ASS'Y 11-5
D3BT5241 HARNESS:FCU-CCU 9-1
D3BV5172 PCB:SG3-ND:ASS'Y:(NA) 5-4
D3BV5172 PCB:SG3-ND:ASS'Y:(NA) 9-4
D3BV5174 PCB:SG3-ND:ASS'Y:(EU/AA/KOR/CHN) 5-4
D3BV5174 PCB:SG3-ND:ASS'Y:(EU/AA/KOR/CHN) 9-4
D3BV5176 PCB:SG3-ND:ASS'Y:(TWN) 5-4
D3BV5176 PCB:SG3-ND:ASS'Y:(TWN) 9-4
D3BV5241 HARNESS:FCU-CCU 5-1
D3BZ5899 BRACKET:MEMORY 11-1
D5931012 BRACKET:HAND SET 11-3
D7395005 HAND SET:ASS'Y:(NA) 11-4
H5235350 MODULER CORD:(NA) 3-6
H5235350 MODULER CORD:(NA) 5-5
H5235350 MODULER CORD:(NA) 7-7
H5235350 MODULER CORD:(NA) 9-5




